



"Making a Difference in the Land of the Midnight Sun"

Higher Education Scholarship Application

Purpose

The Tanana District 4-H Leaders Council Senior Scholarships are awarded to 4-H members that show a strong involvement not only in their clubs but also in the Tanana District 4-H Program. The scholarships are to encourage the 4-H member to further their education at a college or trade school level.

Procedures

- 1) Applicants must have been enrolled in 4-H for at least 4 years. Two of those years must be while they are in high school.
- 2) Applicants must apply within three (3) years of receiving a high school diploma or equivalent.
- 3) Applicants must have attended a mandatory training on how to submit the scholarship application within the last three years.
- 4) Attach a high school transcript.
- 5) Attach a letter of recommendation from a 4-H Leader or Extension Staff. Letter is to be in a <u>sealed</u> envelope. The author of the letter needs to sign across the back of the sealed portion to show that it has not been opened once it was sealed.
- 6) Attach a letter of recommendation from a High school teacher. Letter is to be in a <u>sealed</u> envelope. The author of the letter needs to sign across the back of the sealed portion to show that it has not been opened once it was sealed.
- 7) Scholarships funds will be awarded to the chosen applicants after verification of enrollment (letter of acceptance and proof of enrollment) are provided to the Treasurer of the Tanana District Leaders Council.

Applications must be received at the Tanana District 4-H office no later than 5 p.m. on March 15th. led. Applications received after the deadline will not be reviewed. <u>Email submittals are to be submitted in a PDF format.</u>

Hand Deliver: UAF Cooperative Extension Services 4-H Office

Attn: Tanana District 4-H Leaders Council

1000 University Ave. Room 109

Fairbanks, Alaska 99709

Mail to: UAF CES Tanana District Office

4-H Program

Attn: Tanana District 4-H Leaders Council

PO Box 758155

Fairbanks, AK 99775-8155

Fax to: (907) 474-6885

Email: <u>TD4HLC@gmail.com</u>

Tanana District 4-H Leaders Council is an assembly of 4-H Leaders.

All 4-H Leaders are encouraged to participate; creating opportunities for our 4-H community.

Tanana District 4-H Leaders Council supports and promotes supplemental leadership

and educational opportunities for 4-H youth and leaders.

Page 1 of 4 10/9/18





"Making a Difference in the Land of the Midnight Sun"

Higher Education Scholarship Application

Name:				
Mailing Address:	City		State, Zip Code:	
Email:				
Club Affiliations for the last three years (include dates):	Dates:	Clubs:		
Applicant's Signature:		•	Date:	

Applicant's Information

1) Attach your 4-H Resume to include the following. Show dates involved in each activity:

- a) Years as member
- b) Projects involved in
- c) 4-H Recognition received
- d) Club offices or committees held
- e) Educational conferences attended- District, State and National
- f) 4-H Community Service activities (include your role and the amount of time involved)
- g) Other 4-H events such as district classes you have presented, camps where you have been a counselor, etc.





"Making a Difference in the Land of the Midnight Sun"

Higher Education Scholarship Application

2)	List School and Community Groups you have been involved in within the last 4 years. Include Leadership roles: 3 points possible					
	Leadership roles. 5 points possible					
<u> </u>						
3)	Describe in more detail at least 2 Tanana District or Club projects you helped plan or execute:					
	4 points possible					

Tanana District 4-H Leaders Council is an assembly of 4-H Leaders.

All 4-H Leaders are encouraged to participate; creating opportunities for our 4-H community.

Tanana District 4-H Leaders Council supports and promotes supplemental leadership

and educational opportunities for 4-H youth and leaders.





"Making a Difference in the Land of the Midnight Sun"

Higher Education Scholarship Application

4) In your own words describe the single most important thing that you have learned from being an active 4-H member of Tanana District: 8 points possible							